# OP \$140.00 9071219

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEE Acquisition Holdings Corp.		05/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEE IP Holdings LLC
Street Address:	1821 E. Dyer Rd., Suite 125
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90712196	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712204	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712209	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712218	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712230	ANUVU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G245.G17L81
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0161 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ANUVU U.S. Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0162

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into by GEE Acquisition Holdings Corp., a Delaware company ("Assignor") and GEE IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed below ("the Marks"), as pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the pending applications for the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including without limitation all common-law rights, together with the pending applications for the Marks listed below and any pending applications for the Marks in any state, country, or other jurisdiction, the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Marks in all countries and jurisdictions; and, for the following marks listed below that are the subject of pending United States intent-to-use applications, Assignor further assigns that portion of Assignor's business to which each mark pertains:

Trademark	Class	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
ANUVU	009	United States	90712196	05/14/2021
ANUVU	035	United States	90712204	05/14/2021
ANUVU	037	United States	90712209	05/14/2021
ANUVU	041	United States	90712218	05/14/2021
ANUVU	042	United States	90712230	05/14/2021

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all documents reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks as set forth above.

GEE Acquisition Holdings Corp.	GEE IP Holdings LLC
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Signed: Eathryn Santoro	Signed: Eathryn Santoro
Kathiyan Santoro	Kathryn Santoro
General Counsel	General Counsel
Date signed: 5/18/2021	Date signed:5/18/2021

RECORDED: 05/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0163